
FISCAL YEAR 2001
CONTINUUM OF CARE COMPETITION

HOMELESS ASSISTANCE AWARDS REPORT (PRESS)

STATE
COC Number

Program Dollars Awarded
Sponsor Name COC Name

Minnesota

MN01-500 Hennepin County

Plymouth Church Neighborhood Foundation SHP $1,223,838.00
Hennepin County Adult Housing Program SHPR $489,873.00
Resource, Incorporated SHPR $330,481.00
Resource, Incorporated SHPR $270,837.00
Indigenous Peoples Task Force SHPR $23,976.00
Central Community Housing Trust of Minneapolis SHPR $285,305.00
Harriet Tubman Center, Incorporated SHPR $207,276.00
Freeport West SHPR $451,425.00
Mental Health Resources, Incorporated SHPR $198,309.00
Pillsbury United Communities SHPR $561,421.00
Our Saviour's Lutheran Church dba Our Saviour's  Housing SHPR $139,811.00
Cabrini House SHPR $194,048.00
Hennepin County Children and  Family Services SHPR $347,549.00
Elim Transitional Housing , Incorporated SHP $525,000.00
Metropolitan Council SPCR $757,464.00

Total: $6,006,613.00

MN01-501 Ramsey County

RS Eden SHP $496,200.00
Amherst H. Wilder Foundation SHPR $1,061,677.00
Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Saint Paul, MN SHPR $460,917.00
Freeport West SHPR $179,663.00
Listening House of Saint Paul, Incorporated SHP $105,000.00
Women's Advocates, Incorporated SHP $180,525.00
Theresa Living Center SHP $124,800.00
Peta Wakan Tipi SHPR $100,934.00
The Family Place SHP $200,000.00
Breaking Free , Incorporated SHP $200,000.00
Metropolitan Council SPCR $169,668.00

Total: $3,279,384.00

MN01-502 Southeast & South Central Regional Network

Three Rivers Community Action, Incorporated SHPR $158,912.00
Minnesota Department of Children, Families and Learning SHPR $186,942.00



The Salvation Army SHP $565,166.00
Total: $911,020.00

MN01-503 Dakota County

Scott-Carver-Dakota CAP Agency, Incorporated SHP $375,000.00
Dakota County Community Services SHPR $395,767.00
Dakota County Community Development Agency SPCR $69,216.00

Total: $839,983.00

MN01-504 Northeast Minnesota Continuum of Care

Northland Counseling Center SRO $542,640.00
Minnesota Assistance Council for Veterans SHP $173,785.00

Total: $716,425.00

MN01-505 Central Minnesota Housing Partnership

Volunteers of America of Minnesota SHP $548,375.00
New Pathways , Incorporated SHP $278,781.00
Bi-County Community Action Programs , Incorporated SHP $62,000.00
Housing Coalition of the Saint Cloud Area SHP $244,230.00
Housing Coalition of the Saint Cloud Area SHP $70,875.00

Total: $1,204,261.00

MN01-506 Northwest Region of Minnesota

Minnesota Department of Children , Families and Learning SHPR $238,062.00
Violence Intervention Project SHP $73,500.00

Total: $311,562.00

MN01-507 Anoka County

People Incorporated SHP $113,589.00
Rise, Incorporated SHP $58,004.00
Metropolitan Council SPCR $133,992.00

Total: $305,585.00

MN01-508 West Central Minnesota

Clay County Housing and Redevelopment Authority SHP $500,000.00
Churches United for the Homeless SHPR $138,915.00
Listening Ear Crisis Center Project, Incorporated SHPR $170,884.00

Total: $809,799.00

MN01-509 St. Louis County Planning Department

YWCA of Duluth SHP $160,650.00
Center City Housing Corporation SHP $585,201.00
Range Mental Health Center SHPR $103,895.00
The Salvation Army of Duluth SHPR $140,568.00
The Salvation Army of Duluth SHPR $226,933.00
The Salvation Army of Duluth SHPR $342,908.00
Women's Transitional Housing Coalition, Incorporated SHPR $293,274.00



Minnesota Assistance Council for Veterans SHPR $84,010.00
Total: $1,937,439.00

MN01-510 Scott & Carver Counties - Minnesota

Carver County Housing & Redevelopment Authority SPC $456,480.00
Total: $456,480.00

MN01-511 Washington County Housing Collaborative

Human Services, Incorporated SHP $609,000.00
Total: $609,000.00
State Total: $17,387,551.00

Emergency Shelter Grants Allocations:    

MINNESOTA STATE PROGRAM $1,173,000.00
ST LOUIS COUNTY $109,000.00
HENNEPIN COUNTY $122,000.00
ST PAUL $352,000.00
MINNEAPOLIS $594,000.00
DULUTH $125,000.00

Total ESG: $2,475,000.00
TOTAL STATE FUNDING: $19,862,551.00


